
Family Medicine Providers

4/25/2024



Michael Anderson, MD
President & CEO
Fort HealthCare

Message from the Fort HealthCare President and CEO

When assessing quality of life, one's health and well-being are

certainly two of the most critical factors. As our mission and vision

so aptly states, Fort HealthCare strives to be a partner in this

important journey towards improved quality of life for our community.

For over 80 years, Fort HealthCare has expertly tailored our

services to meet the needs of the community and that work

continues today as we continuously develop and grow our services

to reflect the evolving healthcare environment. Our strategies have

included encouraging regular primary care visits, physical activity,

good nutrition, and safe behaviors at home and in the workplace.

We believe strongly in early detection and prevention, while offering

evidenced based treatment of chronic disease when it occurs. We

recognize that education is an important feature of our work. A

healthy community will not only positively impact our current

community members, but also future generations.

Fort HealthCare serves residents of eight-communities and is the

only hospital in Jefferson County. Our hospital is a modern, fully

accredited, acute care facility that offers ambulatory surgery,

specialty clinics, a birthing center, cardiac rehabilitation, emergency

services including the Urgent Care Program for after-hours

treatment of minor illnesses and injuries, occupational medicine and

more. Our primary and specialty care services are provided through

clinics located in Fort Atkinson, Cambridge, Jefferson, Johnson

Creek, Lake Mills, and Whitewater. Primary and specialty care

providers from UW Health, Dean Medical Center and other

organizations also trust Fort Memorial Hospital to deliver the highest

quality medical care to their patients.

As we look to the future, the best way to achieve our mission and

vision is to do so as an independent, community health care system.

This status provides us the agility to continue to provide the

community with financially sound, viable, and locally based

healthcare. We are proud to serve as your trusted healthcare home

and look forward to our continued partnership. Please use this

Directory to learn more about our providers and identify those who

may assist you to better health!

Sincerely,

Michael Anderson, MD

Fort HealthCare President & CEO

Our Mission and Vision

Mission: To improve the health and well-being of our community

Vision: To be the healthiest community in Wisconsin

Find more information at: www.FortHealthCare.com/FindaDoctor Page 1 

Overview of the Fort HealthCare Network of Care 



Overview 1

Hospital Phone Numbers 3

Specialties 4
Family Medicine 4

Index 9

Find more information at: www.FortHealthCare.com/FindaDoctor Page 2 

Table of Contents 



Administration 568-5401

Registration 568-6563

Behavioral Health Services 56395428009031173

Birthing Center 568-5300

Business Health 568-5018

Business Services Billing/Insurance 568-6580

Cardiac Evaluation/EKG 568-5350

Cardiopulmonary Rehabilitation 568-5349

Care Line 568-5275

Cashier 568-6580

Diabetes Education 568-5247

Emergency Services 568-5330

Fort Memorial Hospital Foundation 568-5406

FortCare (PPO) 568-5406

Gift Shop 568-5280

Health and Wellness 568-5244

Health Information Management (Medical Records) 568-5188

Human Resources 568-5144

ICU/Intermediate Care 568-5444

Laboratory 568-5250

Marketing Services 568-5472

Medical Staff Office 568-5194

Medical/Surgical/Pediatrics 568-5100

Nursing Services 568-5201

Nutrition Services 568-5464

Patient Financial Counselor 568-4722

Pharmacy 568-5145

Quality & Integrated Care 568-5279

Radiology/Diagnostic Imaging 568-5420

Rehabilitative Services (Hospital) 568-5299

Specialty Clinic 568-5334

Therapy & Sport Center - Fort Atkinson 563-9357

Therapy & Sport Center - Lake Mills 648-8170

Therapy & Sport Center - Whitewater (262) 473-5599

UW Cancer Center Johnson Creek 699-3500

Volunteer Services/Fort HealthCare Partners 568-5276

Wound & Edema Center - Johnson Creek 699-4245

Find more information at: www.FortHealthCare.com/FindaDoctor Page 3 

Hospital Phone Numbers 



Family Medicine

Nathaniel Besch, DO

Specialty Family Medicine

Education Des Moines University College of Osteopathic

Medicine, IA

Residency Medical College of Wisconsin, Milwaukee, WI

Board Certification American Board of Family Practice

Office SSM Health Dean Medical Group -

Whitewater

1305 W. Main St.

Whitewater, WI 53190

Ph: (262) 473-4548 • Fax: (262) 472-7694

Ernesto Bogarin, MD

Specialty Family Medicine

Education University of Wisconsin School of Medicine

and Public Health

-Medical School

University of California - Berkeley

-Bachelor of Arts in Molecular and Cell

Biology

Residency University of North Dakota 

 â€“Rural Family Medicine Program

Board Certification American Board of Family Medicine

Office Integrated Family Care Clinic

1520 Madison Avenue

Fort Atkinson, WI 53538

Ph: (920) 563-5500 • Fax: (920) 563-4472

Scott Brantmeier, DO

Specialty Family Medicine

Education Chicago College of Osteopathic Medicine

Residency St. Michael Hospital, Milwaukee, WI

Board Certification American Board of Family Practice

Office UW Health Fort Atkinson

1620 Mehta Lane

Fort Atkinson, WI 53538

Ph: (920) 563-5544 • Fax: (920) 563-8884

Barry Cash, MD

Specialty Family Medicine

Education University of Illinois, Chicago

Residency St. Michael Hospital, Milwaukee, WI

Board Certification American Board of Family Practice

Office SSM Health Dean Medical Group - Fort

Atkinson

740 Reena Ave.

Fort Atkinson, WI 53538

Ph: (920) 563-0888 • Fax: (920) 568-3516

Patrick Daley, MD

Specialty Family Medicine

Education Michigan State University College of Human

Medicine, East Lansing, MI

Residency Waukesha Family Practice Residency

Program, Waukesha, WI

Board Certification American Board of Family Practice

Office UW Health Fort Atkinson

1620 Mehta Lane

Fort Atkinson, WI 53538

Ph: (920) 563-5544 • Fax: (920) 563-8884

Find more information at: www.FortHealthCare.com/FindaDoctor Page 4 

Family Medicine 



Miranda DeThier, PA-C

Specialty Family Medicine

Education Carroll College, Waukesha, WI

Marquette University, Milwaukee, WI

Certification National Committee on Certification of

Physician Assistants

Offices Jefferson Clinic

840 W. Racine St.

Jefferson, WI 53549

Ph: (920) 674-6000 • Fax: (920) 674-3034

Johnson Creek Clinic

400 Doctors Ct.

Johnson Creek, WI 53038

Ph: (920) 699-4000 • Fax: (920) 699-5355

Amanda Gatzke, APNP

Specialty Family Medicine

Education University of Wisconsin - Oshkosh

- Doctor of Nursing Practice

- Bachelor of Science

     

Board Certification American Nurses Credentialing Center

Office Integrated Family Care Clinic

1520 Madison Avenue

Fort Atkinson, WI 53538

Ph: (920) 563-5500 • Fax: (920) 563-4472

Bridget Halbersma, APNP

Specialty Family Medicine

Education University of Wisconsin - Oshkosh

-Master of Science in Nursing

-Bachelor of Science in Nursing

Board Certification Certified Family Nurse Practitioner

Offices Lake Mills Clinic

200 E. Tyranena Pk. Rd.

Lake Mills, WI 53551

Ph: (920) 648-8393 • Fax: (920) 648-3656

Cambridge Family Practice

704 Katie Ct.

Cambridge, WI 53523

Ph: (608) 423-1100 • Fax: (608) 423-9851

Joellyn Krause, APNP

Specialty Family Medicine

Education Winona State University - Winona, MN

-Bachelor of Science in Nursing

Herzing University - Menomonee Falls, WI

-Master of Science in Nursing 

Board Certification Board Certified through the American Nurses

Credentialing Center

Office Integrated Family Care Clinic

1520 Madison Avenue

Fort Atkinson, WI 53538

Ph: (920) 563-5500 • Fax: (920) 563-4472

Find more information at: www.FortHealthCare.com/FindaDoctor Page 5 

Family Medicine 



Alison Lehman, PA-C

Specialty Family Medicine

Education Carroll University, Waukesha, WI

-Master of Science in Physician Assistant

Studies

-Bachelor of Science in Psychology

 

Illinois State University

-Master of Science in Clinical-Counseling

Psychology

Board Certification National Commission on Certification of

Physician Assistants

Office Integrated Family Care Clinic

1520 Madison Avenue

Fort Atkinson, WI 53538

Ph: (920) 563-5500 • Fax: (920) 563-4472

Jeffrey McGuire, MD

Specialty Family Medicine

Education University of Wisconsin-Madison

Residency Fox Valley Family Practice, University of

Wisconsin Affiliated, Appleton

Board Certification American Board of Family Practice

Office UW Health Fort Atkinson

1620 Mehta Lane

Fort Atkinson, WI 53538

Ph: (920) 563-5544 • Fax: (920) 563-8884

McKenna Meihak, APNP

Specialty Family Medicine

Education Bellin College, Green Bay, Wisconsin

-Master of Science in Nursing

-Bachelor of Science in Nursing

Office Lake Mills Clinic

200 E. Tyranena Pk. Rd.

Lake Mills, WI 53551

Ph: (920) 648-8393 • Fax: (920) 648-3656

Shauna Meyer, MD

Specialty Family Medicine

Education University of South Dakota School of

Medicine

Residency University of Wisconsin-Madison

Board Certification American Board of Family Practice

Office UW Health Fort Atkinson

1620 Mehta Lane

Fort Atkinson, WI 53538

Ph: (920) 563-5544 • Fax: (920) 563-8884

David Misorski, MD

Specialty Family Medicine

Education Medical College of Wisconsin, Milwaukee

Residency Columbia Hospital of Milwaukee

Board Certification American Board of Family Medicine

Offices Johnson Creek Clinic

400 Doctors Ct.

Johnson Creek, WI 53038

Ph: (920) 699-4000 • Fax: (920) 699-5355

Jefferson Clinic

840 W. Racine St.

Jefferson, WI 53549

Ph: (920) 674-6000 • Fax: (920) 674-3034

Hyperbarics, Wound & Edema Center

400 Doctors Ct.

Johnson Creek, WI 53038

Ph: (920) 699-4245 • Fax: (920) 699-4748

Find more information at: www.FortHealthCare.com/FindaDoctor Page 6 

Family Medicine 



Stephanie Nottestad, MD

Specialty Family Medicine

Education University of Wisconsin School of Medicine

and Public Health

Residency University of Wisconsin Family Medicine

Residency Program

Board Certification American Board of Family Practice

Office Cambridge Family Practice

704 Katie Ct.

Cambridge, WI 53523

Ph: (608) 423-1100 • Fax: (608) 423-9851

Jennifer Philbin, MD

Specialty Family Medicine

Education University of Illinois College of Medicine

Residency University of Illinois, Chicago

Fellowship Primary Care: University of Wisconsin School

of Medicine & Public Health, Madison, WI

Board Certification American Board of Family Medicine

Office Lake Mills Clinic

200 E. Tyranena Pk. Rd.

Lake Mills, WI 53551

Ph: (920) 648-8393 • Fax: (920) 648-3656

Veronica Rejon, MD

Specialty Family Medicine

Education University of Wisconsin â€“ Madison

 â€“ Doctor of Medicine

University of California â€“ San Francisco

 â€“ R.N. Nursing

Yale University

 â€“ Bachelor of Science in Biology

Residency Mercy Health System â€“ Janesville, WI

Board Certification American Board of Family Medicine

Pending Board Certification in Obesity

Medicine 2024

Offices Lake Mills Clinic

200 E. Tyranena Pk. Rd.

Lake Mills, WI 53551

Ph: (920) 648-8393 • Fax: (920) 648-3656

Jefferson Clinic

840 W. Racine St.

Jefferson, WI 53549

Ph: (920) 674-6000 • Fax: (920) 674-3034

Stephen Riggs, MD

Specialty Family Medicine

Education State University of New York Health Science

Center, Syracuse, NY

Residency St. Joseph's Medical Hospital, Syracuse, NY

Board Certification American Board of Family Practice

Office SSM Health Dean Medical Group - Fort

Atkinson

740 Reena Ave.

Fort Atkinson, WI 53538

Ph: (920) 563-0888 • Fax: (920) 568-3516

Find more information at: www.FortHealthCare.com/FindaDoctor Page 7 

Family Medicine 



Roberta Wedl, MD

Specialty Family Medicine

Education University of Wisconsin-Madison

Residency University of Wisconsin-Madison/St. Mary's 

Board Certification American Board of Family Practice

Office SSM Health Dean Medical Group -

Whitewater

1305 W. Main St.

Whitewater, WI 53190

Ph: (262) 473-4548 • Fax: (262) 472-7694

Find more information at: www.FortHealthCare.com/FindaDoctor Page 8 

Family Medicine 



A

Administration 3

B

Behavioral Health Services 3
Besch, Nathaniel DO 4
Birthing Center 3
Bogarin, Ernesto MD 4
Brantmeier, Scott DO 4
Business Health 3
Business Services Billing/Insurance 3

C

Cardiac Evaluation/EKG 3
Cardiopulmonary Rehabilitation 3
Care Line 3
Cash, Barry MD 4
Cashier 3

D

Daley, Patrick MD 4
DeThier, Miranda PA-C 5
Diabetes Education 3

E

Emergency Services 3

F

Family Medicine 4
Fort Memorial Hospital Foundation 3
FortCare (PPO) 3

G

Gatzke, Amanda APNP 5
Gift Shop 3

H

Halbersma, Bridget APNP 5
Health Information Management (Medical Records) 3
Health and Wellness 3
Hospital Phone Numbers 3
Human Resources 3

I

ICU/Intermediate Care 3

K

Krause, Joellyn APNP 5

L

Laboratory 3

Lehman, Alison PA-C 6

M

Marketing Services 3
McGuire, Jeffrey MD 6
Medical Staff Office 3
Medical/Surgical/Pediatrics 3
Meihak, McKenna APNP 6
Meyer, Shauna MD 6
Misorski, David MD 6

N

Nottestad, Stephanie MD 7
Nursing Services 3
Nutrition Services 3

O

Overview 1

P

Patient Financial Counselor 3
Pharmacy 3
Philbin, Jennifer MD 7

Q

Quality & Integrated Care 3

R

Radiology/Diagnostic Imaging 3
Registration 3
Rehabilitative Services (Hospital) 3
Rejon, Veronica MD 7
Riggs, Stephen MD 7

S

Specialties 4
Specialty Clinic 3

T

Therapy & Sport Center - Fort Atkinson 3
Therapy & Sport Center - Lake Mills 3
Therapy & Sport Center - Whitewater 3

U

UW Cancer Center Johnson Creek 3

V

Volunteer Services/Fort HealthCare Partners 3

W

Wedl, Roberta MD 8

Find more information at: www.FortHealthCare.com/FindaDoctor Page 9 

Index 



Wound & Edema Center - Johnson Creek 3

Find more information at: www.FortHealthCare.com/FindaDoctor Page 10 

Index 




